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            Benchmarking Data - Members' Allowances 

 
 
 

 
 

 Basic 
Allowanc
e  

Leader Duty 
Leader 

Cabinet 
Member 

Scrutiny 
Chairs  

Planning 
and 
Regulatory 
Chair  

Licensing 
Sub- 
Committe
e Chair  

A&G 
Chair  

Chair of 
Council  

Vice Chair of 
Council  

Vice Chair of 
Scrutiny  

Group 
Leaders 

Cabinet Support 
Member 

Co-opted members and 
Independent Person  
 

Herefordshire  9,394  32,880 21,137 16,440 11,743 11,273 7,046 7,046 11,273 N/A 
 
 
 

N/A 1,747 (124 
per group 
member) 

8,220 N/A but are entitled to 
reimbursed all travel costs  

Bathnes  10,622 35,677 21,424 21,424 8,982 16,172 5,554 N/A 10,597 2,684  N/A 428 per 
group 
member  

N/A Independent Co-opted 
Member(s) of Avon Pension 
Fund Committee  -                    
343 per day for 20 days                   
Independent Co-opted  

Member(s) of Avon Pension 
Fund Investments Panel - 
300 per day for 20 days 

Cheshire West  14,453 33,194 24,895 14,453 8,748 9,508 8,367 8,177 7,054 N/A N/A 9,508 N/A 30.00 (allowance per 
meeting plus expenses) 

Cornwall  16,377.9
9 

30,299.
28 

22,724.
49 

21,105.4
8 

9,589.8
1 

6,509.87 4,544.89 6,509.87 21,105.48 6,362 N/A N/A N/A 1,531.10 
 
 

 

Cumbria (now 
Westmorland and 
Furness Council) 

13,000 23,400 13,000 7,800 N/A 6,500 N/A 6,500 6,500 2,600 2,600 2,600 N/A N/A 

Telford & Wrekin  12,345 33,927 21,370 16,234 9,806 10,823 10,823 9,019 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Shropshire  13,781.9
2 

31,009.
32 

20,672.
88 

13,781.9
2 

13,781.
92 

10,336.44 1,722.74 4,134.58 10,336.44 N/A N/A N/A N/A £75 up to 4 hours  
£143.00 over 4 hours 
 

South 
Gloucestershire  

13,138 24,963  N/A 13,138 9,196 9,196 N/A 3,941 6,569 1,970 5,255 9,196  N/A 444 per year plus claims of 
reimbursement for travel  

Rutland 4,944 17,304 14,832 12,360 7,416 9,888 9,888 6,180 4,590 N/A N/A N/A N/A 500 PA 
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Information in respect to allowance to Independent Persons available from other Councils: 
 
 

Council  CoCIPs Remuneration: IPs CoCIPs  A&GIPS Remuneration: A&GIPs 

Shropshire County 
Council 

Number 
Not known 

£75 up to 4 hours  
£143.00 over 4 hours 

Number 
Not known 

£75 up to 4 hours  
£143.00 over 4 hours 
 

Worcestershire 
County Council 
 

2 £200 per each per year 0 N/A 

Gloucestershire 
County Council 

3 Not remunerated – travel 
expenses reimbursed.  
 

1 £500 pa (including travel expenses), 4 
meetings per year with 2 or 3 training 
sessions.   
 
+ Independent Remuneration Panel: - 
Chair of the IRP - £1,060 and Members 
of the IRP - £404 Including travel 
expenses.  
 

Staffordshire County 
Council 

Number 
Not known 

Not known 0 About to advertise – will remunerate 
£642.58 pa (2023/24 rate) 
 

Wiltshire Council 
 

3 £2,893 for 2023/24 1 £2,255 for 2023/24 

Cumberland 5 Allowance of £1,200 for 
current term together + 
travel expenses 

Number 
Not known 

Not known 

Suffolk County 
Council  
 

Number 
Not known 

£300 a year and £50 per 
investigation.   

2 £70 per session (6 per annum)attended 
of four hours or less in addition to travel 
and subsistence allowances + mileage 

Powys County 
Council 

5 £105 (up to 4 hours) 
£210 (4 hours and over) 
Travel expenses paid for 
those out of county only 

2 £105 (up to 4 hours) 
£210 (4 hours and over) 
Travel expenses paid for those out of 
county only 
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