

Benchmarking Data - Members' Allowances

	Basic Allowanc e	Leader	Duty Leader	Cabinet Member	Scrutiny Chairs	Planning and Regulatory Chair	Licensing Sub- Committe e Chair	A&G Chair	Chair of Council	Vice Chair of Council	Vice Chair of Scrutiny	Group Leaders	Cabinet Support Member	Co-opted members and Independent Person
Herefordshire	9,394	32,880	21,137	16,440	11,743	11,273	7,046	7,046	11,273	N/A	N/A	1,747 (124 per group member)	8,220	N/A but are entitled to reimbursed all travel costs
Bathnes	10,622	35,677	21,424	21,424	8,982	16,172	5,554	N/A	10,597	2,684	N/A	428 per group member	N/A	Independent Co-opted Member(s) of Avon Pension Fund Committee - 343 per day for 20 days Independent Co-opted Member(s) of Avon Pension Fund Investments Panel - 300 per day for 20 days
Cheshire West	14,453	33,194	24,895	14,453	8,748	9,508	8,367	8,177	7,054	N/A	N/A	9,508	N/A	30.00 (allowance per meeting plus expenses)
Cornwall	16,377.9 9	30,299. 28	22,724. 49	21,105.4 8	9,589.8 1	6,509.87	4,544.89	6,509.87	21,105.48	6,362	N/A	N/A	N/A	1,531.10
Cumbria (now Westmorland and Furness Council)	13,000	23,400	13,000	7,800	N/A	6,500	N/A	6,500	6,500	2,600	2,600	2,600	N/A	N/A
Telford & Wrekin	12,345	33,927	21,370	16,234	9,806	10,823	10,823	9,019	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Shropshire	13,781.9	31,009. 32	20,672. 88	13,781.9 2	13,781. 92	10,336.44	1,722.74	4,134.58	10,336.44	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	£75 up to 4 hours £143.00 over 4 hours
South Gloucestershire	13,138	24,963	N/A	13,138	9,196	9,196	N/A	3,941	6,569	1,970	5,255	9,196	N/A	444 per year plus claims of reimbursement for travel
Rutland	4,944	17,304	14,832	12,360	7,416	9,888	9,888	6,180	4,590	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	500 PA

Higgins, Joelle Page 1 04/10/24

Information in respect to allowance to Independent Persons available from other Councils:

Council	CoCIPs	Remuneration: IPs CoCIPs	A&GIPS	Remuneration: A&GIPs
Shropshire County Council	Number Not known	£75 up to 4 hours £143.00 over 4 hours	Number Not known	£75 up to 4 hours £143.00 over 4 hours
Worcestershire County Council	2	£200 per each per year	0	N/A
Gloucestershire County Council	3	Not remunerated – travel expenses reimbursed.	1	£500 pa (including travel expenses), 4 meetings per year with 2 or 3 training sessions. + Independent Remuneration Panel: - Chair of the IRP - £1,060 and Members of the IRP - £404 Including travel expenses.
Staffordshire County Council	Number Not known	Not known	0	About to advertise – will remunerate £642.58 pa (2023/24 rate)
Wiltshire Council	3	£2,893 for 2023/24	1	£2,255 for 2023/24
Cumberland	5	Allowance of £1,200 for current term together + travel expenses	Number Not known	Not known
Suffolk County Council	Number Not known	£300 a year and £50 per investigation.	2	£70 per session (6 per annum)attended of four hours or less in addition to travel and subsistence allowances + mileage
Powys County Council	5	£105 (up to 4 hours) £210 (4 hours and over) Travel expenses paid for those out of county only	2	£105 (up to 4 hours) £210 (4 hours and over) Travel expenses paid for those out of county only

Higgins, Joelle Page 3 04/10/24 Version number 2